

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLI Aizawl, Tuesday 10.1.2012 Pausa 20, S.E. 1933, Issue No. 3

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. B. 14016/8/2011-LAD/VC, the 9th January, 2012. In Addition to this Department's Notification of even No. dated 5/1/2012 and in exercise of powers conferred by section 3(1) of the Lushai Hills District (Village Council) Act, 1953, as amended from time to time, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to declare the Village shown below as Village Council Constituency to form new Village Council from its Parent Village Council as indicated below:-

Name of New Village Council	Name of Parent Village Council	Name of District
Kolalian	Hriphaw	Mamit

K. Lalmuana, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Local Administration Department.